
#  Texas AM-Kingsville (15-10) -vs- #  St. Mary&amp;apos;s TX (18-7)
03/14/2026 at San Antonio, TX (Dickson Stadium)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Janecek, Matthew (2-1)
Loss: Smith, Sawyer (0-1)
HBP: Janecek, Matthew
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Matthew Stellges First: Hector Colon Third Base: Doug McClure 
Start: 5:09 PM   Time: 2:12   Attendance: 190   Weather: Conditions: Sunny; Temp: 85F

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Texas AM-Kingsville 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 3 5 3
St. Mary&amp;apos;s TX 0 0 1 0 0 2 1 4 6 2

Texas AM-Kingsville 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Endo, Joshua lf 4 0 0 0 0 0 1
Duff, Braden cf 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Salinas, Landon 1b 3 1 1 0 1 2 1
Vlasek, Travis 3b 2 1 1 1 1 0 0
West, Elijia dh 2 0 1 0 0 0 2
    Minus, Cade PH 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
    Garza, Cian PR/dh 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Aguilar, Isaiah ss 2 0 1 0 0 1 1
    Gamez, Nathan PH 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
    Galvan, Sergio PR/ss 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Hewitt, Easton 2b 3 0 1 1 0 0 0
Cavazos, Jaden rf 3 0 0 0 0 1 1
Davis, Fisher c 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Smith, Sawyer p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ortega, Ethan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 25 3 5 2 4 4 6

2B: Salinas, Landon (1); Vlasek, Travis (1)
SB: Salinas, Landon (1); Hewitt, Easton (1); Vlasek, Travis (1)
CS: Aguilar, Isaiah (1)
HBP: Duff, Braden (1)
E: Salinas, Landon (1); Aguilar, Isaiah (1); Hewitt, Easton (1)

St. Mary&amp;apos;s TX 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Allen, Blake 2b 3 2 1 0 1 0 0
Gonzalez, Rob lf 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Alaniz, Ryan dh 3 0 1 2 1 0 0
Lopez, Dillon c 3 1 1 0 0 1 2
Brooks, Garrett 1b 3 1 1 0 0 0 0
King, Jacob cf 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Mendez, Matt 3b 2 0 1 1 1 0 0
Malone, Raithen ss 3 0 1 0 0 0 2
Allen, Trae rf 3 0 0 0 0 0 2
Cook, Gabe p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Janecek, Matthew p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 26 4 6 3 3 1 6

2B: Allen, Blake (1)
SH: Gonzalez, Rob (1)
E: Malone, Raithen (1); Allen, Blake (1)
DP: 1

Texas AM-Kingsville IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Placke, James 5.2 4 3 2 2 1 0 0 0 0 23 25 12 4 71
Smith, Sawyer (L, 0-1) 0.2 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 4 1 0 14
Ortega, Ethan 0.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 2
Totals 6 4 3 3 1 0 0 0 0 26 30 13 4 87

St. Mary&amp;apos;s TX IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Cook, Gabe 5.1 5 2 2 2 3 0 0 0 0 20 22 5 6 67
Janecek, Matthew (W, 2-1) 1.2 0 1 0 2 1 0 0 1 0 5 8 1 3 26
Totals 5 3 2 4 4 0 0 1 0 25 30 6 9 93



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Texas AM-Kingsville - Top of 1st TAM STM
Endo,Joshua flied out to lf (2-2 KBKBF). 0 0
Duff,Braden grounded out to first base, unassisted, bunt (2-0 BB). 0 0
Salinas,Landon walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 0
Vlasek,Travis walked (3-1 BBBKB); Salinas,Landon advanced to second base. 0 0
Vlasek,Travis stole second base; Salinas,Landon stole third base. 0 0
West,Elijia grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (0-2 KS). 0 0

St. Mary&amp;apos;s TX - Bottom of 1st TAM STM
Allen,Blake flied out to cf (1-2 KKB). 0 0
Gonzalez,Rob lined out to first base (2-1 BKB). 0 0
Alaniz,Ryan walked (3-1 BFBBB). 0 0
Lopez,Dillon struck out looking (0-2 KFK). 0 0

Texas AM-Kingsville - Top of 2nd TAM STM
Aguilar,Isaiah singled to right field (1-0 B). 0 0
Aguilar,Isaiah out caught stealing at second base, c to ss. 0 0
Hewitt,Easton grounded out to short, ss to 1b (3-2 BSBBK). 0 0
Cavazos,Jaden struck out looking (1-2 KBSK). 0 0

St. Mary&amp;apos;s TX - Bottom of 2nd TAM STM
Brooks,Garrett flied out to lf (0-1 K). 0 0
King,Jacob reached on a throwing error throwing by ss by Aguilar,Isaiah (E6) (0-1 K). 0 0
Mendez,Matt popped up to second base (1-0 B). 0 0
Malone,Raithen reached on a fielder's choice hit to second base (1-1 BK); King,Jacob out at second base, 2b
to ss. 0 0

Texas AM-Kingsville - Top of 3rd TAM STM
Davis,Fisher flied out to cf (0-1 S). 0 0
Endo,Joshua grounded out to shallow center field, 2b to 1b (0-1 K). 0 0
Duff,Braden flied out to cf (0-0). 0 0

St. Mary&amp;apos;s TX - Bottom of 3rd TAM STM
Allen,Trae grounded out to short, ss to 1b (3-2 BFBBFF). 0 0
Allen,Blake doubled down the left field line (1-2 FFFB). 0 0
Gonzalez,Rob reached on a fielding error fielding by 1b by Salinas,Landon (E3) (0-0); Allen,Blake advanced
to third base. 0 0
Alaniz,Ryan reached on a fielder's choice hit to second base, RBI (0-0); Allen,Blake scored; Gonzalez,Rob
out at second base, 2b to ss. 0 1
Lopez,Dillon flied out to rf (2-0 BB). 0 1

Texas AM-Kingsville - Top of 4th TAM STM
Salinas,Landon struck out swinging (1-2 SBSS). 0 1
Vlasek,Travis flied out to cf (1-0 B). 0 1
West,Elijia singled up the middle (3-2 KSFBBB). 0 1
West,Elijia advanced to second base on an error by , on a failed pickoff attempt. 0 1
Aguilar,Isaiah struck out looking (3-2 FBKBBK). 0 1

St. Mary&amp;apos;s TX - Bottom of 4th TAM STM
Brooks,Garrett flied out to lf (0-0). 0 1
King,Jacob flied out to lf (2-1 BSB). 0 1



Mendez,Matt walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 1
Malone,Raithen flied out to cf (0-0). 0 1

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 4   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Texas AM-Kingsville - Top of 5th TAM STM
Hewitt,Easton singled to left field (0-0). 0 1
Cavazos,Jaden reached on a fielder's choice, bunt (0-0); Hewitt,Easton out at second base, p to ss. 0 1
Davis,Fisher reached on a fielding error fielding by ss by Malone,Raithen (E6) (1-1 FB); Cavazos,Jaden
advanced to second base. 0 1
Endo,Joshua lined out to first base (0-0); Davis,Fisher out at 1B on the play, 1b, in a double play. 0 1

St. Mary&amp;apos;s TX - Bottom of 5th TAM STM
Allen,Trae fouled out in behind home plate foul territory putout by c (3-1 BBBK). 0 1
Allen,Blake flied out to rf (0-0). 0 1
Gonzalez,Rob lined out to lf (0-0). 0 1

Texas AM-Kingsville - Top of 6th TAM STM
Duff,Braden grounded out to the catcher, c to 1b, bunt (0-0). 0 1
Salinas,Landon doubled down the right field line (0-1 K). 0 1
Vlasek,Travis doubled down the left field line, RBI (0-0); Salinas,Landon scored from second base. 1 1
STMX pitching change: Janecek,Matthew replaces Cook,Gabe. 1 1
TAMK substitution: Minus,Cade pinch hitting for West,Elijia. 1 1
Minus,Cade walked (3-2 KBSBBB). 1 1
TAMK substitution: Gamez,Nathan pinch hitting for Aguilar,Isaiah. 1 1
Gamez,Nathan walked (3-2 BFBKFBB); Vlasek,Travis advanced to third base; Minus,Cade advanced to
second base. 1 1
TAMK substitution: Garza,Cian pinch running for Minus,Cade. 1 1
TAMK substitution: Galvan,Sergio pinch running for Gamez,Nathan. 1 1
Hewitt,Easton reached on a fielder's choice hit to short, RBI (0-0); Vlasek,Travis scored; Garza,Cian
advanced from second base, scored on play and a throwing error by Allen,Blake (E4), unearned;
Galvan,Sergio out at second base, ss to 2b. 3 1
Hewitt,Easton stole second base. 3 1
Cavazos,Jaden flied out to shallow center field putout by cf (1-2 BKS). 3 1

St. Mary&amp;apos;s TX - Bottom of 6th TAM STM
TAMK position change: Garza,Cian remains in the game at dh 3 1
TAMK position change: Galvan,Sergio remains in the game at ss 3 1
Alaniz,Ryan grounded out to the right side of the infield, 2b to 1b (0-1 K). 3 1
Lopez,Dillon singled through the left side of the infield (0-1 F). 3 1
Brooks,Garrett singled to right field (1-0 B); Lopez,Dillon advanced to second base. 3 1
King,Jacob flied out to cf (1-2 FFB). 3 1
Mendez,Matt singled to left field, RBI (0-1 F); Lopez,Dillon scored from second base; Brooks,Garrett
advanced to second base. 3 2
TAMK pitching change: Smith,Sawyer replaces Placke,James. 3 2
Malone,Raithen singled up the middle (0-2 KF); Brooks,Garrett advanced from second base, scored on play
and a throwing error by Hewitt,Easton (E4), unearned; Mendez,Matt advanced to second base. 3 3
Allen,Trae flied out to rf (0-2 FF). 3 3

Texas AM-Kingsville - Top of 7th TAM STM
Davis,Fisher grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (0-1 S). 3 3
Endo,Joshua grounded out to short, unassisted (0-0). 3 3
Duff,Braden hit by pitch (0-0 B). 3 3
Salinas,Landon struck out swinging (1-2 BKSS). 3 3

St. Mary&amp;apos;s TX - Bottom of 7th TAM STM
Allen,Blake walked (3-2 KBFBBB). 3 3
Gonzalez,Rob sacrifice bunt to the pitcher, p to 1b (1-0 B); Allen,Blake advanced to second base. 3 3



TAMK pitching change: Ortega,Ethan replaces Smith,Sawyer. 3 3
Alaniz,Ryan singled through the right side of the infield, walk off, RBI (0-1 K); Allen,Blake scored from
second base. 3 4

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 


